
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CON-032 Name: Associated Engineering & Testing contract to
perform a complete inventory of the existing
drainage system inventory for Job No. 100614

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/6/2006 Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/15/2009

Title: Associated Engineering & Testing contract to perform a complete inventory of the existing drainage
system inventory for Job No. 100614

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance No. 3642, 2. Contract, 3. RES-09:106, 4. Supplemental Agreement No. 1, 5. ORD-
09:059, 6. RES-10:050, 7. Supplemental Agreement No. 2, 8. Supplemental Agreement No. 3 and
Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Associated Engineering & Testing contract to perform a complete inventory of the existing drainage system
inventory for Job No. 100614
Associated Engineering & Testing was awarded the contract to perform a complete inventory of the existing
drainage system inventory throughout the City for Job No. 100614. The contract amount is for $615,185.91 and
the work is to be completed within 24 months. The ordinance number is 3642 and was approved by the City
Council on June 6, 2006.

The contract amount was amended by Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to a new contract amount of
$665,754.31. The resolution number is RES-09:106 and was approved by City Council on July 13, 2009.

The contract amount was amended a second time by Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to a new contract amount
of $750,455.49. The resolution number is RES-10:050 and was approved by City Council on May 18, 2010.
Ord-09:059 appropriated the funds from the Capital Improvement Fund to the Federal Funds Fund and was
approved by the City Council on September 15, 2009.

The completion dated was amended by Supplemental Agreement No. 3 from December 31, 2010, to April 30,
2011.

Attachments included are:

Ordinance 3642
Agreement
RES-09:106
Supplemental Agreement No. 1
Ord-09:059
RES-10:050

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: CON-032, Version: 1

Supplemental Agreement No. 2
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 and Letter concerning changing the completion date

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

